
FEATURES

AVALIABLE VARIANT 

Cable Type GJYXFCH
Fiber count 1
The Color Code Blue,Orange,-

Green, Brown
Strength Member K-FRP

Steel

Jacket Material LSZH(white color 
or black color )

OD of cable(mm) 2.0×5.0±0.1
Net weight ( kg/km) 18

SPECIFICATION 

PIGTAIL-SC-APC-GJYXFCH



CONNECTOR PARAMETERS

Parameter Unit
ST

SM MM SM MM
PC UPC APC PC PC UPC PC

dB
dB

Ex-changeability -
ge Temperature Cable Diameter

nm dB dB °C mm

FIBER
Single Mode (or)Yellow

(or)Orange
(or)Aqua

UNITS SPECIFICATION

dB/km  

 
 

 
m

nm
nm

 dB

Mode Field Diameter mm
Core-Clad Concentricity mm
Cladding Diameter mm 125±1 125±1
Cladding Non-circularity %

mm
Gpa

TIGHT BUFFER COLOR MODE

SINGLE MODE FIBER PARAMETERS

LTEMS UNITS SPECIFICATION
50/125

Fiber Core Diameter 50.0±2.5 50.0±2.5
Fiber Core Non-cir-
cularity %

Cladding Diameter 125.0±1.0 125.0±1.0 125.0±1.0
Cladding Non-circularity %

C0at-Clad Concentricity
%

Core-Clad Concentricity
- 850nm dB/km

dB/km 1.5 1.5 1.5

OFL 850nm MHz.km
MHz.km

numerical aperture 0.200±0.015 0.200±0.015

MULTI MODE FIBER

PIGTAIL-SC-APC-GJYXFCH


